Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23114

Date sent

08/08/22

Subject

Asylum Seekers, Miscarriages/Still Births, Charges/Debts

Details of enquiry

- 1. What is the number of asylum seeking and/or undocumented migrant women who had a miscarriage while in the care of your trust in the latest one year period you have data for?
- 2. What is the overall number of women who had a miscarriage while in care of your trust during the same period?
- 3. What is the total number of pregnant women you cared for during the same period?
- 4. What is the number of asylum seeking and/or undocumented migrant women who had a stillbirth while in the care of your trust in the latest one year period you have data available for?
- 5. What is the overall number of women who had a stillbirth while in care of your trust during the same period?
- 6. What is the total number of pregnant women you cared for during the same period?
- 7. Are you using private debt firms to recover treatment costs from overseas patients ineligible for free NHS treatment?
- 8. In the latest year you have data available for, how much money did you recover from ineligible patients, and how much was the total debt?
- 9. In the latest year you have data available for, how much money did you spend on fees for private debt firms to help recover payment from patients ineligible for free NHS treatment?

Response sent

- What is the number of asylum seeking and/or undocumented migrant women who had a
 miscarriage while in the care of your trust in the latest one year period you have data for?
 The Trust does not provide ante natal nor maternity services, so this information would not
 be on file.
- What is the overall number of women who had a miscarriage while in care of your trust during the same period?
 Not applicable. See response to Q1 above.
- 3. What is the total number of pregnant women you cared for during the same period? Not applicable. See response to Q1 above.

- 4. What is the number of asylum seeking and/or undocumented migrant women who had a stillbirth while in the care of your trust in the latest one year period you have data available for?
 - Not applicable. See response to Q1 above.
- 5. What is the overall number of women who had a stillbirth while in care of your trust during the same period?
 - Not applicable. See response to Q1 above.
- 6. What is the total number of pregnant women you cared for during the same period? Not applicable. See response to Q1 above.
- 7. Are you using private debt firms to recover treatment costs from overseas patients ineligible for free NHS treatment?
 All our patients are covered for payment of their treatment. Either through eligibility for free NHS treatment, or through having their fees are paid for by their home countries via the NHS overseas charging portal.
- 8. In the latest year you have data available for, how much money did you recover from ineligible patients, and how much was the total debt?
 Fees for overseas patients who are ineligible for free NHS treatment have been recovered via the NHS overseas charging portal. There are no outstanding debts.
- 9. In the latest year you have data available for, how much money did you spend on fees for private debt firms to help recover payment from patients ineligible for free NHS treatment? Nil